

1959

## Bernard L. Rose v. Louis Strike : Brief of Appellants

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc1](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1)



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Rich, Elton & Mangum; Attorneys for Appellant;

---

### Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Rose v. Strike*, No. 9097 (Utah Supreme Court, 1959).

[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc1/3418](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1/3418)

## INDEX

	Page
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	1
STATEMENT OF POINTS.....	4
ARGUMENT .....	5
POINT I:	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN GRANTING SUMMARY JUDGMENT IN FAVOR OF PLAINTIFF.....	5
POINT II:	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO GRANT THE MOTION OF THE DEFENDANT FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT .....	6
CONCLUSION .....	11

### Index of Cases

Beagley v. United States Gypsum Co., 116 Utah 337, 209 P. (2) 750.....	9
Renshaw v. Tracy Loan & Trust Co., 87 Utah 359, 35 P. (2) 298....	6
Renshaw v. Tracy Loan & Trust Co., 87 Utah 364, 49 P. (2) 403....	6

### Texts

Restatement of the Law, Trusts (2d), Section 330.....	7
Scott on Trusts, Vol. 2, Section 291.2.....	9

### Statutes and Rules

Utah Code Annotated, 1953, Title 9, Chapter 3.....	11
Utah Code Annotated, 1953, Section 9-3-4.....	11
